12
.8
00
0.
10
07
12
.8

main functions and installation of the device. You can fi nd further information in the ROTRONIC
HW4 software manual E-M-HW4vX-F2-021_XX, which you can download from www.rotronic.com.
Order code  Device type
LOG-HC2-RC(-US) Wireless humidity / temperature logger 433.92 MHz /–US: 915 MHz
LOG-PT1000-RC(-US)  Wireless temperature logger 433.92 MHz /–US: 915 MHz
LOG-PT1000-ET030-RC  Wireless temperature logger with remote probe 433.92 MHz
LOG-PT1000-30-RC-US  Wireless temperature logger with remote probe 915 MHz
HL-RC-B(-US)  Wireless humidity / temperature logger 433.92 MHz /–US: 915 MHz
 with battery monitoring
HL-RC-T(-US)  Wireless temperature logger 433.92 MHz
 –US: 915 MHz with battery monitoring
HL-RC-T030(-US)  Wireless temperature logger with remote probe 433.92 MHz
 –US:915 MHz with battery monitoring
SHORT INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Mechanical installation
LOG-HC2-RC / HL-RC-B: Connect a probe from the HC2 series to the wireless data logger.
LOG-PT1000 / HL-RC-T: Are ready for use on delivery.
Install the wireless data logger according to the following recommendations.
Choice of location
To attain an optimum transmission and reception range, the location is to be selected in dry
indoors by the following criteria: